PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3938578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN DAVID CORNWELL	12/06/2007
CHRISTOPHER JOHN GREENWOOD	12/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 ASTON WAY	
City:	LEYLAND, LANCASHIRE	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	PR26 7US	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13081482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTDP.P0003US.D1/11100905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYRIAH CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Myriah Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=mtdp003us_CGtoTorotrak_assignment#page1.tif source=mtdp003us_CGtoTorotrak_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503891929 REEL: 039028 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are acknowledged:

Ian David Cornwell, and Christopher John Greenwood (the "Assignors") each:

- A. SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1 Aston Way, Leyland, Lancashire PR26 7UX, England, his entire right, title and interest, including all past and future causes of action, in the inventions disclosed in:
 - (1) United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/490,881 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES" and
 - (2) International Application No. PCT/US2006/028357 filed on July 21, 2006 and entitled "STEERING SYSTEMS, STEERING AND SPEED COORDINATION SYSTEMS, AND ASSOCIATED VEHICLES";
- B, WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that he has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to the Assignee by this assignment;
- C. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to take all reasonable steps to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; and

D.	AGREES that this assignment is bindin	g on his heirs, assigns, representatives and
successors.	U100	
Signature:	1 onell	Date: 6th Dec 2007:
Name:	Ian David CORNWELL	
		K. Tay Lov
	Witness	
Signature: Name:	Christopher John GREENWOOD	Date: 6th Dec. 2007
		K. Taylur
	Witness	/ ~

60055823,1

TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED

Ву:	\	Lila Salah	Date:	64 Da.
Name:		BASTCHOPEUR		
Ti+10:	- 1			

60055823.1

PATENT REEL: 039028 FRAME: 0069